COVERNMENT OF GLAM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES
DIPATTAMENTON SALUT PUPBLEKD YAN SETBISION SUSIAT

EDHE BAZA CALVO JAMES W, GILLAN
GUVERNDR DIRECTOR
RAY TENORIO LEG G. CASIL
LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR OEBUTY DIRECTOR

. ) " s o
Honorable Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D e 327507 gZ
Speaker, 33% Guam Legislature | j”“‘ et the Spegliey
Suite 201 UG L NWon Pan ran

153 Hesler Place

Hagatia, Guam 96910 Pate: WMW
Finnes N%
Speaker Won Pat: b )

FLUUC Y ogf 10y -
i g,

In accordance with Public Law 32-181, Chapter [IL, Part H, Section 5. Program Authorizations,
(4, the following expenditure report is provided:

One Miilion Dollars (§1 ,OOG,OOOjOO) Appropriation:  As of March 30, 2015
i

Project B - | Cost
1. Attachment “A” — Adult Day Care Expansion South (Nov. 12, 2014) $ 394753.63
2. Attachment “B” — In-Home Services Expansion (Jan. 12, 2015) $  202,608.07 -
S - bf
3. Attachment “C” - Legal Assistance Services Expansion (April 1, $  97.020.00
2015) T
4. Division of Senior Citizens (DSC) Recruitment (On-going) S  190,668.90 .
5. APS Database Development (On-going) S 20,000.00
6. Assistant Attorney General Position for DPHSS/DSC (On-going) S 43.290.00
Sub-Total | § 948,340.61
7. Pending final project obligation. 51.659.40

Total | § 1,000,000.00

Attachments A", “B” and “C” in the table above provide the approved program budgets and the
detailed breakdown as to how the funds are earmarked to be spent by each respective program.
The dates in parenthesis denotes the start date services were expanded or are to be expanded as a
result of the additional tunds provided to cach program.

For Item 4, there are four positions being prepared for recruitment as follows:

Position Title Cost |
i. Chief' Human Services Administrator $ 6145526 J
2. Program Coordinator [V $  51,011.09 l

124 CHALAN KARLDTA, MANGILAG, GUAM 98313
s dphas.guamigoy » Pho TEPTIEATI0F « Fay, 1 871 740310

0277



3. Program Coordinator 111 50,581.34

$
4. Administrative Assistant $§ 2762121
Totalt ¢ § 190.668.90

For [tem 5, this is an on-going activity being worked on by the supervisor of the Bureau of Adult
Protective Services. At this point, the actual cost has vet to be determined.

For Item 6, this is an on-going activity being considered by the department. Once discussions
are finalized, these funds will be used for the shared cost of paying for an Assistant Attorney
General to be assigned to address department matters, inclusive of senior issues and services.

For Item 7, the remaining balance of $51.659.40 although not identified for any specific program
at this time 1s being considered to be spent in three (3) possible service areas of the Division of
Senior Citizens. The first is to increase, if necessary, the $20,000.00 earmarked for the
acquisition of the Adult Protective Services database. Depending on the cost of this effort, and if
funds remain available, the funds will be considered to support Home and Community Based
Services, like the Adult Day Care South or Legal Assistance Service.

Should you have questions, please contact Mr. Arthur b' Sdn Agustin, MHR, Senior Citizens

Administrator at 735-7421/15. /
é /“7

/ .IAMES W. GILLA‘\}

vy

Attachments

123 CHALAN KARETA MANGILAD, GUAM 282124304
wys dptez guamgoy » Pl LAV 75 7100 « Fax 1671 7345910

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0277



Attachment A"
ADULT DAY CARE SERVICES A P P R o v E D
FY 2015 PROGRAM BUDGET

OCTUBER 1, 2814 YO SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

Health & Welfare @ $4.62

Administration Personnel - Tota} 20,637 75
Administration - Operations 12,947 46
Total Administration 33,584,71
”n - =
Position Title ‘e of Per Per H & W FICA TOTAL

COSTS

116 PERSONNEL

Program Staff
5-01 Program Manager{!. 896 Hours) 1.15% 16.25 3081000 235657 7.621.92 583.08 41,371.97
5-02 Registered Nurse(q74 hours} 22.80% 2076 $.816.77 750,98 ] 906 44 t45.84 12,620.03
303 Nurse Assistant Supervisor(f, §49 hours} 88.90% il1.30 20,895 .06 [,.598.47 743346 568.66 30,405 45
S-04 Nurse Assistant(], 549 hours) B8.90% t0.63 18.545.67 1418.82 T433.46 568.66 27,967 6|
5-05 Nurse Assistant[/, 849 howrs) 88.90% 10.03 18,546 .67 1.418.82 7.433.46 568.66 17,9676l
5-06 Nuorse Assistanty] 849 hours) 88.50% 1603 18.546.67 1.418.82 743346 S68.66 27.967.61
507 Nurse Assistant (1,849 howrs) 88.90% 10.03 18,546.67 [4i8.82 743346 S68.66 27.967.61
5-08 Nurse Assistant(], #49 hours} 8B.90% 10.G3 18,546.67 141882 7143346 568.66 27,967 61
5-09 Nurse Assistant(], 849 hoursj 88 %% 10.03 18,546.67 1418.82 743348 568.66 27967 61
3-10 Norse Assistant(7 §49 howrs) 88.50%, 10.03 18,546.67 1418382 743346 56866 27.967 61
Sub-Total Pregram Stafl 27 Fositions 191,348.52 14,638.16 68.996.04 5,278.20 280,260.92

CTUAL
Equipiment Maintepance A Conditipner, Fire Alamm 1,500.00
Lease Equipment - (.00
Building Remt 0.00
Staf'fCimiﬂcatiomTraining CPR/First Aid (590 * 10 = $300.00) & Homemaker ($85 * 10 = $850.00) & CPI 1,750.00
Dirug Testing $35 * 10 employees 35000
Paymil Fee $56 * ) employees SH0.00
Insurance Liability Insurance 221500
Priniing Farms 00,60
Audit LR52.00
Trash Removal EE Ry, 222000
Workman's Compensation 2,708.00
Building Maintenance [.458.00
Chent Survey 0.00
Sub-Tatal Centractual 15,113.00

LIES/MATERIALS
Office Supplies 1.0600.00
Bousehold First Aid Supplics, Cleaning Supplies 249500
Sub-Total Supplies/Materials 3,495.00

\ tb]ﬂ (i tof > o iy

DIANA B. CALVO, CSS Frecutive Director Pate

10/ M4

ARTRUHI SAN AGUSTIN, MHR, SC Administrator Dafe

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0277



ADULT DAY CA—RE SERVICES A P P Ro V E D

FY 2015 PROGRAM BUDGET
OCTOBER 1, 2014 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

156 EQUIPMENT (under $5,600,00)

Sub-Total Equipment

O MISCELLANEOLUS
Miscellanous Expenses S0.000.00

Sub-Total Miscellancous

360 UTILITIES

Power (.00
Water 0,0Q
Telephone 4,800.00
Sub-Total Utilities 4,808.60

. OUTLAY (above $5,000.00)

Start-Up Appliances Stove, Refrigerator, Washer/Thryer, Weigh Scale 7.500.00
Sub-Totat Capital Outiay 7,500.00
S s i

TOTAL GPERATIONAL BUDGET 361,168.92
ADMINISTRATIVE COST 6.5, 0,00
TOTAL PROGRAM COART {Administrative plus Operntonal) 394,753.63

FY2015 - 12 Month Program Budget subject to availability of funds.

bﬂ/}‘ut@ Cuﬂl/l‘ jol > ) so 1

DIANA B. CALVO, CS3 Execunve Director Date

192 ]¥

AGUSTIN, MHR, SC Administrator Date

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0277



Attachment "B"

— APPROVED

FY 2615 PROGRAM BUDGEY
JANUARY 12, 2015 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

Health & Welfare @ $4.02

Administration Personnel - Total 7.394.00
Administration - Dperations 546475
Total Administration 12 858.75
et - % of Per Per . Health & H&wW TOTAL
Fosition Title Allocation Hr. Annym FICA Welfare FICA COSTS
— y— ev— T

770 PERSONNEL
Program Staff
tHS-O1 Program Manager {additional /,5014

hours} 72 50% 0.50 154.00 57.68 000 .00 811.68
IHS-02 Program Aide {additional 752 hours) 36.50% B25§ 6.263.40 479.15 .00 .00 6,742 55
[HS-37 Nursmyg Assistant Supervisor (1,504

hours) 72.50% EL.30 1704040 $,303.59 6.062.16 463,76 24.869.91
THS-38 Nussing Assisant (1,376 howrs) 63.50% 10.03  13247.82 EO1344 5.309.62 406,19 i9.976.87
1HS-39 Nursing Assistant (7,316 hours) 63.50% 1003 1324762 101344 $.309.62 406.19 19.976.87
1HS-40 Nursing Assistant (1,316 kours) 63 50% 1003 13,247.62 1.013.44 5.309.62 406.19 19.576.87
THS-41 Nursing Assistant (7,316 hours) 63.50% 003 1324762 1,613.44 5,309.62 406.19 19.976.87
IH5-42 Nursing Assistant (7,376 fours) 63 50% 10,03 13247.62 1001344 5,309.62 406.19 19,976.87
IHS-43 Nursing Assistant (7.3/6 hours) £3.50% W03 13,247.62 101344 5.309.62 406.19 1997687
THS-44 Nursing Assistant- P/T {752 kours) 16.50% 10.03 761478 582.53 305198 23348 1148277
Sub-Total Program Staff 8 positions 111,158.38 8,503.59 40,971 85 3,134.38 163,768.13

s~

o KRk

130 TRAVEL = - ™

Local Trave] 13,950 annuai mites @ .56 GSA Rate 781200
Sub-Total Trave] 7.312.60
230 CONTRACTU AL

Equipment Maimtenance Computers, Printers 11428
Lease Equipment 6.00
Building Rent $2364% 12 6.00
Staff Certification/Training New Certification ($1350°8 = §1.260.00); Revertification (5858 ~ $680.00) CPR/First Aid {39548 = §760.00) 2,640.00
Dimg Testing $35 * § employees 28000
Payrol} Fee $56 * 2 employees 148.00
Insurance Building Contents and Liability 794 81
Prinfing Forms 342 85
Aundit 680 0G0
Trash Removal .
Warkman's Compensation 80000
Client Survey .00
Sub-Total Contractual 6,099.94

Doma . (alpo 19{ 2or

DIANA B. CALVO, C58 Fxecative Direcior Date
- L {298
gy«uﬁ, or09- 1L
ART‘ﬁy{ U SAN AGUSTIN, MAR, $€ Administrator Date

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0277



Attachment "B"

IN-HOME SERVICES
FY 2015 PROGRAM BUDGET
JANUARY 12, 2015 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2015

APPROVEDB

240 Supphies/Materials

Office Supplies 100080
Household Supplies/Unitorms 151060
Sub-Total Supplies/Materiaks 4.510.04)
250 Equipment (under 55,000,007 —

a.00
Sub-Total Equipment (under $5,000.00) 4.50
360 Utilities
Power $741.66 * 12 22.857% 203425
Water . S10R.33 * 12 N
Telephone ' : $175.00* 12 2.300.00
Unme-time Instaliation Fee ) 500.00
Sub-Total Utilities 4,634,258
456 Capital Outlay (over $5,000.00) =
Personal Computer (1) Printer (1) and fpad {1) 292500
Sub-Toial Capital Outlay (over $5,000.00) 2,925.00
TOTAL OPERATIONAL RUDGET 189,749.32
TOTAL PROGRAM COST {Adwministrative plus Operationat) 202,608.07

F¥2015 - 12 Month Program Budget subject to avaiability of funds.

\&m& (elurs el 201y

DIANA B. CALVO, CSS Executive Director Date
7 T
M o 0= i
Akngi j’ SAN AGUSTIN, MHR, SC Administrator T Date

LSRN

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0277



Attachment "CV

APPROVED

Thomas J. Fisher, DBA Fisher & Associates
Legal Assistance Services Program
Fiscal Year 2015

Per Hour Montkly  Not Te Exceed

110 Position # / Title Rate Hours Monthly Total
Senior Atloroey 3 185.60 475 5 878.75
Associate Attorpey £ 163.00 $2.60 £ 13,530.00
Program Administrater $ 19.00 6000 % 1,140.00
Secretary $ 13.75 3000 % 412.50
Messenger Courier | 12 500 % 50.60
Iritial Budget: 181.75 3 16,G11.85
% 192,142.20
Associate Atforney b3 163.00 98.00 % 16,170.00
(April 2015 through September 2615)
: $ 97,0268.00

Fotal Program Cost: Z89,162.26

&n

279718 £ 3118185

Monthly invoices will be billed in one-tenth Funw increments for all positions.

*Service Provider is responsible for being in full compliance with the US DOL Wage Determination No.: 2005-2147
(Rev. 16), Dere of Revision 07/25/2014, '

The monthly invoice amount will not exceed $32,181.85 starting April 2045 unless prior approval is authorized
The total amount from the effective date through Seprember 30, 2015, and shalf not exceed 3386, 163,20,
Additionaily, subject 1o funds being appropriated, allocated and certified

= 20 /<{~/u 20 MarL 20y

Thomas J. Fisher, Esq. Date

Qo et 03)30/

Ar@}f L. San Agustin, 8C Administrater ﬁatef’

Doc. No. 33GL-15-0277





